Dates	MIR Schedule	EMIR Schedule
May 15, 2022	Program applications due	Program applications due
May 15- May 31, 2022	Residency Begins: Program Orientation and Active Residency	<i>Residency Begins: Program Orientation</i> The EMIR will complete the orientation process required of all new members.
	The MIR will complete the orientation process required of all new members and be announced via TVCOG newsletter.	Officially, the year of subsidized membership included as a program benefit begins on May 31. However, this start date is somewhat flexible, and can be any date during this time period.
	Officially, the year of subsidized membership included as a program benefit begins on May 31. However, this start date is somewhat flexible, and can be any date during this time period.	
June 1- August 31, 2022	The Project	Long Term Maker Support: Skill Building The EMIR will attend complimentary classes and workshops, focusing on skill
	The MIR will work on their proposed project using the resources and space here at the COG during this time period.	building. In addition, they will shadow the current MIRs and TVCOG instructors.
September 1-December 31, 2022	Community Engagement and Project Presentation	Active Residency Begins: The Project The EMIR officially transitions to the MIR position, and is announced via TVCOG
	The MIR will share both their project and skills with the community. Events are designed in conjunction with TVCOG staff. Completion of this requirement marks the end of the MIR's official duties within the position.	newsletter. They will work on their proposed project using the resources and space here at the COG during this time period.
January 1- April 30, 2023	Long Term Maker Support	<i>Community Engagement and Project Presentation</i> The MIR will share both their project and skills with the community. Events are
	Upon completion of the above program requirements, the MIR will be awarded a one-time \$500 stipend and given a fully subsidized membership(ending May 31, 2023) in the	designed in conjunction with TVCOG staff. Completion of this requirement marks the end of the MIR's official duties within the position.
	hopes of supporting their future creative endeavors.	Upon completion of the above program requirements, the MIR will be awarded a one-time \$500 stipend and given a fully subsidized membership(ending May 31, 2023) in the hopes of supporting their future creative endeavors.
May 31, 2023	Final Reports	Final Reports
	The year long complimentary membership ends May 31, 2023. Participants will be asked to complete an end-of-year review of the program for internal feedback purposes.	The year long complimentary membership ends May 31, 2023. Participants will be asked to complete an end-of-year review of the program for internal feedback purposes.